

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12337/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2010 in RP No.1109/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PUNJAB STATE URBAN PLANNG & DEV.AUT.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14703/2012

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 21883/2012

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 13035/2012

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 13032/2012

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 13031/2012

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the documents concerned are not required to be filed. In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the matter may proceed further at the risk of the petitioners' stand.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.